From: Kevin Lang <klang@couchwhite.com>

To: Adam Peltz <apeltz@edf.org>, "secretary@dps.ny.gov" <secretary@dps.ny.gov>, "Paul.Agresta@dps.ny.gov"
<Paul.Agresta@dps.ny.gov>, "Julia.Bielawski@dps.ny.gov" <Julia.Bielawski@dps.ny.gov>,
"'eleanor.stein@dps.ny.gov™ <eleanor.stein@dps.ny.gov>

Cc: "Acevedo, Enver - Regulatory" <ACEVEDOE@coned.com>, Adam Silverman <SilvermanAD@GT Law.com>,
Allison Hellreich <aeh@dwgp.com>, Amy Paulin <amypaulin@gmail.com>, Andrew Neuman
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<Scrossett@harrisheach.com>, "Delaney, Michael" <mdelaney@dep.nyc.gov>, Amanda De Vito
<adevito@couchwhite.com>, "Diamantopoulos, George" <gdiaman@ssmplaw.com>, Donna DeCostanzo
<ddecostanzo@nrdc.org>, Doreen Saia <saiad@gtlaw.com>, "Dowling, John" <jdowling@Iuthin.com>, "Edward F.
Fitzgerald" <efitzgerald@bnycogen.com>, Egle Travis <egle.travis@nypa.gov>, "Eng, Kin"
<kin.eng@dps.ny.gov>, "Fitzgerald, Eddie" <efitzgerald@ppmsllc.com>, "Fogel, Usher" <ufogel@aol.com>, Franz
Litz <flitz@law.pace.edu>, "Friel, Tim" <Tim.Friel@dos.ny.gov>, "Genzer, Jeffrey" <jcg@dwgp.com>, "Gerrard,
Michael" <michael.gerrard@law.columbia.edu>, Jay Goodman <jgoodman@couchwhite.com>, "Goodrich,
Brandon" <brandon.goodrich@dps.ny.gov>, "Gray, Jason T." <jtg@dwgp.com>, Guy Warner
<gwarner@paretoenergy.com>, "Higgins, Kevin" <kevin.higgins@dps.ny.gov>, "Holtz, John"
<john.holtz@greenmountain.com>, James Crowley <jtc2147@columbia.edu>, James Fine <jfine@edf.org>, Jim
Tripp <jtripp@edf.org>, Jay Kooper <jkooper@hess.com>, John Bowie <jbowie@law.pace.edu>, John Melia
<john.melia@uwual-2.org>, "Johnson, David" <dbj@readlaniado.com>, Keith Corneau <kcorneau@esd.ny.gov>,
"King, Charlie" <charlieking@Snavely-king.com>, "Kramer, Steve" <steven.kramer@dps.ny.gov>, "Kwong, Lisa,
S." <Lisa.Kwong@ag.ny.gov>, "Levenson, Gary" <Gary.L evenson@nypa.gov>, Liam Baker
<lbaker@uspowergen.com>, "Liberty, Ron" <rliberty@verizon.net>, "Robert Loughney"
<rloughney@couchwhite.com>, "Lucas, Leonard" <leonard.lucas@gsa.gov>, Luke Tonachel
<ltonachel@nrdc.org>, "Luthin, Catherine" <cluthin@Iuthin.com>, *Majoras, Mike" <mmajoros@snavely-
king.com>, "Richter, Marc - Regulatory" <RICHTERM@coned.com>, "Mazza, Guy" <guy.mazza@dps.ny.gov>,
"McManus, John" <jmcmanus@bharrisbeach.com>, "Meath, Michael" <mmeath@stratcomllc.com>, Michael Bauer
<Michaelb@greateasternenergy.com>, *Michaels, Alan" <alan.michaels@dps.ny.gov>, "Mody, Bhaveeta"
<bkm@dwgp.com>, "Mugrace, Dante" <dmugrace@Snavely-king.com>, "Nesmith, John"
<jn@benjohnsonassociates.com>, "Norlander Esq., Gerald A" <gnorland44@gmail.com>, "Ossias, Brian"
<brian.ossias@dps.ny.gov>, "Padula, Marco" <marco.padula@dps.ny.gov>, "Panko, Danielle"
<Danielle.Panko@dos.ny.gov>, "Pawluk, Mitch" <Mpawluk@harrisbeach.com>, "Peterson, David"
<davep@chesapeake.net>, "Ansaldo, Richard" <rickansaldo@yahoo.com>, Richard Koda <rjkoda@earthlink.net>,
"Rigberg, Saul" <Saul.Righerg@dos.ny.gov>, "Stahl, Robert" <Robert.Stahl@uwual-2.org>, "Rudebusch, Thomas"
<tlr@dwgp.com>, Kimberly Schaffer <kschaffer@couchwhite.com>, Scott Strauss
<scott.strauss@spiegelmcd.com>, Sidney Kalban <itpelaw@msn.com>, "'Sipos, John J." <John.Sipos@ag.ny.gov>,
"Slevin, James" <James.Slevin@uwual-2.org>, Elizabeth Stein <estein@edf.org>, Stewart Glass
<glasscasa@aol.com>, "Sullivan, Tom" <Tom.Sullivan@nypa.gov>, Timothy Carey <tsc2@westchestergov.com>,
Tom Simpson <tsimpson@nexant.com>, "Usher, Laura" <Laura.Usher@nypa.gov>, "Welton, Shelley"
<shelley.welton@law.columbia.edu>, "Wemple, Stephen B." <WEMPLES@CONEDCSS.COM>, William Hurst
<hurstw@gtlaw.com>, William Little <wglittle@gw.dec.state.ny.us>, "Wilson, Steven"
<Swilson@harrisbeach.com>, "Heslin, Martin F. - Regulatory" <HESLINM@coned.com>, "\"Dalton,
Maria\"@r900dIpp.coned.com" <"Dalton, Maria"@r900dIpp.coned.com>, "Dusseck-Meighan, Vicki" <Dusseck-
MeighanV@coned.com>, "Krayeske, Mary" <KRAYESKEM@coned.com>, "Jim Tripp" <jtri edf.org>,
"Eleanor.Stein@dps.ny.gov" <Eleanor.Stein@dps.ny.gov>

Date: 07/31/2013 08:13 AM

Subject: RE: Revised Testimony of the Environmental Defense Fund's Mark Brownstein

Your honors —
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Because of the changes made to Mr. Brownstein’s testimony, as indicated in Mr. Peltz’ email
below, the City no longer takes issue with this testimony. Accordingly, we no longer have any
need to conduct cross-examination of Mr. Brownstein and withdraw our request to do so.

Kevin M. Lang, Esq.
Couch White, LLP

P.O. Box 22222

540 Broadway

Albany, New York 12201-2222
klang@couchwhite.com
www.couchwhite.com

0: 518-320-3421

C: 518-222-7763

F: 518-426-0376

<0.1C00.png>

CONFIDENTIALITY — PRIVILEGE NOTICE: Information contained in this e-mail is intended only for the
personal and confidential use of the recipient(s) named above. This message may be an attorney-client
communication and as such is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, this
serves as notice to you that you have received this document in error and that any review, dissemination,
distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in
error, please delete the original message and any attachments thereto and immediately notify the sender
via e-mail or by telephone at (518) 426-4600. Thank you.

IRS CIRCULAR 230 DISCLOSURE: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the U.S.
Treasury and IRS, we inform you that any federal tax advice contained in this communication (including
attachments) is not intended or written to be used and cannot be used for the purpose of (i) avoiding tax
penalties that may be imposed under the Internal Revenue Code, or (ii) promoting, marketing, or
recommending to another person any transaction or matter addressed herein.

From: Adam Peltz [mailto:apeltz@edf.org]

Sent: Tuesday, July 30, 2013 4:18 PM

To: secretary@dps.ny.gov; Paul.Agresta@dps.ny.gov; Julia.Bielawski@dps.ny.gov

Cc: Acevedo, Enver - Regulatory; Adam Silverman; Allison Hellreich; Amy Paulin;
Andrew Neuman; Anne Siders; Appelbaum, David; Ben Johnson; Bomke, David; Cerbin,
Andrea M.; Chacko, Anna - Regulatory; Chris LaRoe; Collar, Gregg; Adam Conway;
Copeland, Basil; Crossett, Susan; Delaney, Michael; Amanda De Vito; Diamantopoulos,
George; Donna DeCostanzo; Doreen Saia; Dowling, John; Edward F. Fitzgerald; Egle
Travis; Eng, Kin; Fitzgerald, Eddie; Fogel, Usher; Franz Litz; Friel, Tim; Genzer, Jeffrey;
Gerrard, Michael; Jay Goodman; Goodrich, Brandon; Gray, Jason T.; Guy Warner;
Higgins, Kevin; Holtz, John; James Crowley; James Fine; Jim Tripp; Jay Kooper; John
Bowie; John Melia; Johnson, David; Keith Corneau; King, Charlie; Kramer, Steve;
Kwong, Lisa, S.; Kevin Lang; Levenson, Gary; Liam Baker; Liberty, Ron; Robert
Loughney; Lucas, Leonard; Luke Tonachel; Luthin, Catherine; Majoras, Mike; Richter,
Marc - Regulatory; Mazza, Guy; McManus, John; Meath, Michael; Michael Bauer;
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Michaels, Alan; Mody, Bhaveeta; Mugrace, Dante; Nesmith, John; Norlander Esq.,
Gerald A; Ossias, Brian; Padula, Marco; Panko, Danielle; Pawluk, Mitch; Peterson,
David; Ansaldo, Richard; Richard Koda; Rigberg, Saul; Stahl, Robert; Rudebusch,
Thomas; Kimberly Schaffer; Scott Strauss; Sidney Kalban; Sipos, John J.; Slevin, James;
Elizabeth Stein; Stewart Glass; Sullivan, Tom; Timothy Carey; Tom Simpson; Usher,
Laura; Welton, Shelley; Wemple, Stephen B.; William Hurst; William Little; Wilson,
Steven; Heslin, Martin F. - Regulatory; "Dalton, Maria"@r900dlpp.coned.com; Dusseck-
Meighan, Vicki; Krayeske, Mary; Jim Tripp; Eleanor.Stein@dps.ny.gov

Subject: Revised Testimony of the Environmental Defense Fund's Mark Brownstein

Judges Agresta and Bielawski:

EDF witness Mark Brownstein is scheduled to testify this coming Friday morning. Attached is a
copy of his revised direct testimony (also attached is a redline showing the revisions to the
testimony — IT IS NOT FOR FILING, but to inform the parties. It will NOT be available in DMM).
The revised testimony deletes most of what was section Il in his May 31 direct testimony
dealing with Con Edison’s natural gas pipeline capacity issues. This deletion necessarily leads to
some modification to text in section | that deals with capacity matters. Mr. Brownstein’s
testimony regarding methane emissions remains.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Adam Peltz
Attorney, Energy Program

Environmental Defense Fund
257 Park Ave South, 17" FI
New York, NY 10010

T 212 616 1212

C 917 903 3482

F 212 254 7408

apeltz@edf.org
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